# 505969408 03/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6016115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YI-WEN CHEN	08/02/2018
WEI-JUNG CHIEN	08/13/2018
YU-CHEN SUN	08/31/2018
LI ZHANG	08/14/2018
SUNGWON LEE	08/14/2018
XIANG LI	07/28/2018
HSIAO-CHIANG CHUANG	12/20/2018
JIANLE CHEN	10/30/2018
VADIM SEREGIN	08/21/2018
MARTA KARCZEWICZ	08/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121-1714		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16819955		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651 735 1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.
Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1414-414US02/174728C1

PATENT REEL: 052178 FRAME: 0511

505969408

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIRLEY A. BETLACH
SIGNATURE:	/Shirley A. Betlach/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page1.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page2.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page3.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page4.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page5.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page6.tif source=174728\_ASG\_as\_filed\_Jan\_23-2019#page7.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page8.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page9.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page10.tif source=174728\_ASG\_as\_filed\_Jan\_23-2019#page11.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page12.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page13.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page14.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page15.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page16.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page17.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page18.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page19.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page20.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page21.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page22.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page23.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page24.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page25.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page26.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page27.tif source=174728 ASG as filed Jan 23-2019#page28.tif

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr, Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

		, on	
	LOCATION	, on DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
one at	San Viego	on 8/13/2018, DATE	1/2/
	LOCATIÓN	DATE	Wei-Jung CIAICN
one at _		on	
i kalifari are 1779 Maria	LOCATION	DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
e Kurûka, esk		1.00 1.00 1.00	
wne at _	LOCATION	, on	Lizhang
Yone or C	an Deen	on 8/14/2018	4
ranc at 2	LOCATION	on <u>\$/14/20/8</u>	Sungwon LEE
one at _	LOCATION	on	Xiang LI
		**	
one at _	LOCATION	, on	** : ** *** *****
	tacation	######################################	Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG
one at	s	on .	
	LOCATION	DATE	Jianle CHEN
arritar sila K	. n	AL L. L.	
Sone at 2	LOCATION	on <u>\$/2//2018</u> DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
			n man nyaéta kalandan ngarah na ka Ngarah ngarah ngara
ga ar i de	Andrew Market and	in this is a so	

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr. Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

Done at	San Diegno	on S	2/2/18	Vi-hen (la Vi-Wen CHEN
	LOCATION		DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
Done at_		, on		
	LOCATION		DATE	Wei-Jung CHIEN
Done at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an		
	LOCATION		DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
Dona at		1		
	LOCATION		DATE	LiZHANG
Done at _		, on	DATE	<u> </u>
	LOCATION		DATE	Sungwon LEE
Done at		, on	DATE	5
	LOCATION		DATE	Xiang LI
Done at	v v v v v	, on	DATE	
	LOCATION		DATE	Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG
Done at		on	gg sweet	
	LOCATION		DATE	Jianle CHEN
Done at		nn -		
	LOCATION	<sup>7</sup>	DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
Done at _		, on		
	LOCATION		DATE	Marta KARCZEWICZ

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr, Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Done s	at.	, on	
2000-22009 (C	LOCATION	DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
Done a	<b>u</b>	, on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Wei-Jung CHIEN
Done	n Bellevue	on 8/31/2008	Tu-Chen Sun
	LOCATION	DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
Done i	at .	, on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Li ZHANG
Done i	at	, on	
er Best west of	LOCATION	DATE	Sungwon LEE
Done :	at	, on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Xiang LI
Done	3t	., on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG
Done :	- annountanioniminiminiminiminimi	, on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Jianle CHEN
Done	at .	, on	
	LOCATION	DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
Done	:: !t	, on	<u>,</u>
Brahri (B. R. Cur.) Geografi	LOCATION	DATE	Marta KARCZEWICZ

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr, Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Done at		, on		
	LOCATION	mmia a i min	DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
Done at _	LOCATION	_, on_	- 23	
	LOCATION		DATE	Wei-Jung CHIEN
Done at _	3	_, on_		
	LOCATION		DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
Done at _	Sec. 17:09	, on _	8 / 14 /2018 DATE	LI ZHANG
	LOCATION		DATE	Li ZHANG
Done at_		, on _		
	LOCATION		DATE	Sungwon LEE
Done at_	ang magana mang mang mang mang mang mang	, on _		
	LOCATION		DATE	Xiang LI
Done at _		, on _		
	LOCATION		DATE	Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG
Done at _		, on _		<u> </u>
	LOCATION		DATE	Jianle CHEN
Done at_		, on _	* * *	
	LOCATION		DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
Done at _	## 1 000 1 000 - 3 45 - 3	, on		
	LOCATION		DATE	Marta KARCZEWICZ

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr. Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

Done at Yi-Wen CHEN LOCATION DATE Done at on Wei-Jung CHIEN LOCATION DATE Done at on Yu-Chen SUN LOCATION DATE Done at LOCATION Li ZHANG DATE Done at on Sungwon LEE LOCATION DATE Done at on. Xiang LI LOCATION DATE Done at Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG LOCATION DATE Done at Vadim SEREGIN LOCATION DATE Done at LOCATION DATE Marta KARCZEWICZ

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act

whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr, Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

	LOCATION		DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
Done at	<u> </u>	, on	DATE	
	LOCATION		DATE	Wei-Jung CHIEN
Done at		, on	DATE	
	LOCATION		DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
Done at		, on _	DATE	
	LOCATION		DATE	Li ZHANG
Done at		, on	DATE	
	LOCATION		DATE	Sungwon LEE
Done at	LOCATION	, on		
	LOCATION		DATE	Xiang LI
Done at	Sam Diego	_, on _	2/20/18	Hsiao-Chiang/CHUANG
	LOCATÍON		DATE	Hsiao-Chiang/CHUANG()
Done at		, on		Jianle CHEN
	LOCATION		DATE	Jianle CHEN
Done at		, on	7"h 3 "KOT"	
	LOCATION		DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
Done at	LOCATION	, on		
	LOCATION		DATE	Marta KARCZEWICZ

### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Yi-Wen CHEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 11034 W Ocean Air Dr, Unit 0248, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 2. Wei-Jung CHIEN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA.
- 3. Yu-Chen SUN, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 938 110th Ave NE Apt.B506, Bellevue, WA 98004, and a resident of Bellevue, WA,
- 4. Li ZHANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 15088 Barolo Ct., San Diego, CA 92127, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 5. Sungwon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 6. Xiang LI, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10574 Gaylemont Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 7. Hsiao-Chiang CHUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, having a mailing address located at 12974 Carmel Creek Road Unit 182, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 8. Jianle CHEN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address located at 10756 Corte De Tiburon, San Diego, CA 92130, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 9. Vadim SEREGIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,
- 10. Marta KARCZEWICZ, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-1714, and a resident of San Diego, CA,

have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to MOTION VECTOR PREDICTION (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which WE have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

AND WE further do acknowledge and agree that WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which WE may be entitled, or that WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

### PATENT QUALCOMM Bef. No. 17478 Page 4 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Done at:		.00		
	LOCATION		DATE	Yi-Wen CHEN
Done at _	LOCATION	. 98		
	LOCATION		DATE	Wei-Jung CHIEN
Done at _	LOCATION	., 08		Ya-Chen SUN
	LOCATION		DATE	Yu-Chen SUN
Done at _	LOCATION	., on		LI ZHANG
	LOCATION		DATE	LI ZHANG
Dooe at	LOCATION	, 60 j	······································	Sungwon LEE
Done at 3	las Gelas	508	1/28/2018	Nung Li
	LOCATION		DATE	Xiang Lr
Done as	LOCATION	., 08		Reiso-Chiang CHUANG
	LOCATION		DATE	Itsiao-Chiang CHUANG
Done at _	LOCATION	3.08	50. 1 ASU	Jianle CHEN
	338.3(1828)		25/2 E	Jame CHEA
Done at _	Ar are store decreases	.con	DATE	Vadim SEREGIN
	LUNCATRIN		DATE	Vadim Skakeri S
Done at	LOCATION	, 68	and Services	Marta KARCZEWICZ
	8.3.86.33.3.85.338		- GON 3.00	N. 18 18 C. S. S. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

PATENT REEL: 052178 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020**